Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR

Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc

Main Document  Page 1 of 60

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

In Re:

Estate Financial, Inc.
806 9th Street, Suite 1A
Paso Robles, CA 93446

CHAPTER 11 (BUSINESS)

Case Number: 08-11457-RR
Operating Report Number: 65
Debtor(s). For the Month Ending: January 31,2014

Account Description

EW Busingss

EW Reserved Proceeds

EW Post Petition
EW Seid & Zucker
UBOC Business
UBOC Checking

UBOC Sales Proceeds

UBOQC Post Petltion

Totals

SUMMARY OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

Reoolpts Digbursements

Begloning Bal.  Yrangfers in Other Transfers Out Other Ending Bal.
3,212,545.58 100,000.00 - 200,000.00 $ 3,112,545.58
3,964,770.29 - - 195,347.21 $ 3,769,423.08
354,566.43 - - - $ 354,566.43
450,000.00 - - - - $ 450,000.00
12,023.05 217,751.40 28,421.38 194,418.20 121.72 $ 63,655.91
15,690.94 620,730.85 - - 627,348.92 % 8,072.87
12,326.20 23.07 341,660.19 346,537.94 1500 § 7,456.52
15,847.08 41.71 7.900.00 2,243.68 3435 §$ 21,510.74
$ 8037,769.55 § 930,547.03 § 37798157 $ 93854703 3 627,519.99 § 7.78§,=231 13
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1. CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
IA-EW Business

. TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR REPORTS

. BEGINNING BALANCE:

. RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD:

Transfers from Other Trustee Accounts
Deposits

. BALANCE:

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD:
Transfers to Other Trustee Accounts (from page 2)
Disbursements (from page 2)

. ENDING BALANCE:

EW Business Account Number(s):

. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR ACCOUNT REPORTS

. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD

3,937,554.58
725,009.00
| 3,212,545.58 |
100,000.00 |
100,000.00
0.00
| 3,312,545.58 |
200,000.00
0.00 200,000.00 |

54-00001065

" 3,112,545.58 “

East-West Bank

Depository Name & Location:

9300 Flair Drive Suite 106

El Monte, CA 91731

Page 2 of 46
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Main Document

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FROM EAST-WEST BUSINESS ACCOUNT FOR CURRENT PERIOD

Page 3 of 60

Date Check Amount Amount
mm/dd/yyyy | Number Payee or DIP account Purpose Transferred Disbursed Amount
1/23/2014| Transfer |***1867 Transfer to pay property taxes 200,000.00 200,000.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD: 200,000.00 0.00 $200,000.00

Page 3 of 46
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East-West Business Account

Plus deposits in transit (a):

TOTAL DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT

Less Outstanding Checks (a):

BANK RECONCILIATION
1/31/2014 Balance on Statement: $3,112,545.58
Deposit Date Deposit Amount
0.00 |
Check Number Check Date Check Amount
0.00 |

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS:

Bank Statement Adjustments:
Explanation of Adjustments-

ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE @ 01-31-2014

Page 4 of 46

$3,112,545.58 |




9300 Fair Drive Suite 106
El Monte CA 91731

oz 02
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akanse 9:08-bk-11457-RR  Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc

1 EAST WEST BANKMain.Rassment

Birect inquiries to:
888 895-5650

ACCOUNT STATEMENT
Page 1 of 1

STARTING DATE: January 01, 2014

BANKRUPTCY ESTATE / ESTATE FINANCIAL INC

THOMAS JEREMIASSEN, TRUSTEE
CASE#08-11457

GENERAL ACCOUNT

2048 CENTURY PARK E SUITE 2525
LOS ANGELES CA 90067

ENDING DATE: January 31, 2014
Totsal days in statement period: 31
1065

(0)

Have your paycheck deposited safely and

quickly with Direct Depostt. It saves you a

trip to the bank and your money will be

1 depostted o you account electronically.

1 Simply provide our routing number

1 322070381 and your account number to
the payroll department of your company.

Trustee Checking

Account number
Low balance
Average balance

N oc5

$3,112,645.58
$3,196,416.5%

Beginning balance
Total additions
Total subtractions
Ending balance

$3,212,545.58
(n 100,000.00
( 200,000.00
$3,112,645.58

CREDITS
Number Date Transaction Description Additions
01-17  Wire Trans- it ESTATE OF ESTATE F INANGIAL INC. 100,000.00
DEBITS
Date Transaction Description Subtractions
01-22 Qutgoing Wire ESTATE FINANCIAL | NG 200,000.00
DAILY BALANCES
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
12-31 3,212,545.68 01-17 3,312,545.68 01-22 3,112,545.58
OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES
Total for Total
this period year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Returred ltem Fees $0.00 $0.00

3409 rev 05-10
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1. CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
IB-EW Reserved Proceeds

. TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR REPORTS 6,618,193.58
. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR ACCOUNT REPORTS 2,653,423.29
. BEGINNING BALANCE: | 3,964,770.29 |
. RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD: 0.00 ]
Transfers from Other Trustee Accounts 0.00
Deposits 0.00
. BALANCE: [ 3,964,770.29 |

. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD:

Transfers to Other Trustee Accounts (from page 2) 195,347.21
Disbursements (from page 2) 0.00 195,347.21 |
. ENDING BALANCE: 3,769,423.08 ||
EW Reserved Proceeds Account Number(s): 54-00001086
East-West Bank
Depository Name & Location: 9300 Flair Drive Suite 106

El Monte, CA 91731

Page 5 of 46
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TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FROM EAST-WEST RESERVED PROCEEDS ACCOUNT FOR CURRENT PERIOD

Date Check Amount Amount
mm/dd/yyyy | Number Payee or DIP account Purpose Transferred Disbursed Amount
1/23/2014| Transfer |***1867 Transfer to write distribution checks 176,128.40 176,128.40
1/24/2014] Transfer |***1867 Transfer to write distribution checks 19,218.81 19,218.81
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD: 195,347.21 0.00 $195,347.21

Page 6 of 46
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Page 8 of 60

East-West Reserved Proceeds Account
BANK RECONCILIATION

1/31/2014 Balance on Statement:

Plus deposits in transit (a):

Deposit Date

Deposit Amount

$3,769,423.08

TOTAL DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT

Less Outstanding Checks (a):
Check Number

Check Date

Check Amount

0.00 |

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS:

Bank Statement Adjustments:

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE @ 01-31-2014

Page 7 of 46

$3,769,423.08 |




B
..:

3409

9300 Flair Drive Suite 106
El Monte CA 91731

QZ D2

B ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC
THOMAS JEREMIASSEN TRUSTEE
CASE #08-11457

RESERVED PROCEEDS

2049 CENTURY PARK E SUITE 2525
LOS ANGELES CA 90087

Page 9 of 60
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i EASTWEST BANK Yah, Docment

Direct inquiries to:
888 895-5650

ACCOUNT STATEMENT
Page 1 of 1

STARTING DATE: January 01, 2014

ENDING DATE: January 31, 2014

Total days in statement period: 31
T

(o)

Have your paycheck deposited safely and
quickly with Direct Deposit. it saves you a
trip to the bank and your money will be
deposited to you account electronically.
Simply provide our routing number
322070381 and your account number to
the payroll department of your company.

Trustee Checking
I 036

Account number

Beginning balance

$3,964,770.29

Low balance $3,769,423.08 Total additions tal .00
Average balance $3,897,313.42 Total subtractions {21 1956,347.21
Ending balance $3,769,423.08
DEBITS
Date Transaction Description Subtractions
01-21 Outgoing Wire ESTATE AINANCIAL | NC 176,128.40
01-24 Qutgoing Wire EBVATE FINANCIAL | NG 19,218.81
DAILY BALANCES
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
12-31 3,964,770.29 01-21 3,788,641.89 01-24 3,769,423.08
OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES
Total for Total
this period year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Returned Item Fees $0.00 $0.00

rev 05-10



Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18
Main Document

I. CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
IC-EW PP Receipts

. TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR REPORTS

. BEGINNING BALANCE:;

. RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD:

Transfers from Other Trustee Accounts
Deposits

. BALANCE:

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD:
Transfers to Other Trustee Accounts (from page 2)
Disbursements (from page 2)

. ENDING BALANCE:

EW PP Receipts Account Number(s):

. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR ACCOUNT REPORTS

. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD

Desc
Page 10 of 60
587,488.69
232,922.26
| 354,566.43 |
0.00 |
0.00
0.00
| 354,566.43 |
0.00
0.00 0.00 |
[ 354,566.43 |

54-00001107

East-West Bank

Depository Name & Location:

9300 Flair Drive Suite 106

El Monte, CA 91731

Page 8 0f 46



Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc

= - Main Document  Page 11 of 60 irect inquiries to:
i!ﬁﬁ E_A_STWEST BAN Your Financiul Bridger g D g'éa 395_5650
9300 Flair Drive Suite 106
El Monte CA 91731 ACCOUNT STATEMENT
Page 1 of 1
STARTING DATE: January Q1, 2014
ENDING DATE: January 31, 2014

Total days in statement period: 31
ﬂ 107

(0
c— oz 02 Have your paycheck deposited safely and
BK. ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC guickly with Direct Deposlt. It saves youa
THOMAS JEREMIASSEN, TRUSTEE trip to the bank and your money will be
CASE #08-11457 deposited to you account electronically.
POST PETITION RECEIPTS Simply provide our routing number
2048 CENTURY PARK E SUITE 2525 322070381 and your account number to
LOS ANGELES CA 90067 the payroll department of your company.
Trustee Checking
Account number B o Beginning balance $354,566.43
Low balance $354,566.43 Total additions 1o) .00
Average balance $354,566.43 Total subtractions oy .00
Ending balance $354,566.43
** No activity this statement period **
OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES
Total for Total .
this period : year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 _ $0.00
Total Returned Item Fees $0.00 : . $0.00

@ 332

3409 rev 05-10
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I. CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
ID-EW Seid & Zucker

. TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR REPORTS

LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR ACCOUNT REPORTS

BEGINNING BALANCE:
RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOCD:
Transfers from Other Trustee Accounts

Deposits

BALANCE:

LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD:
Transfers to Other Trustee Accounts (from page 2)
Disbursements (from page 2)

ENDING BALANCE:

EW Seid & Zucker Account Number(s):

Desc
450,000.00
0.00
| 450,000.00 |
0.00 |
0.00
0.00
| 450,000.00 |
0.00
0.00 0.00 |
|| 450,000.00

54-00001114

East-West Bank

Depository Name & Location:

9300 Flair Drive Suite 106

El Monte, CA 91731

Page 11 of 46



Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc

= ain Document

?__“B EASTWEST BA_N Your financial Bridges
9300 Flair Drive Suite 106

El Monte CA 91731

o 02 02
BK. ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC
THOMAS JEREMIASSEN, TRUSTEE
CASE #08-11457
SEID&ZUCKER SETTLEMENT SUBTITLE
2049 CENTURY PARK E SUITE 2525

Page 13 of 60

Direct inquiries to:
888 895-5650

ACCOUNT STATEMENT
Page 1 of 1

STARTING DATE: January 01, 2014

ENDING DATE: January 31, 2014

Total days in statement period: 31

114
(o)

Have your paycheck deposited safely and
quickly with Direct Depost, It saves you a
trip to the bank and your money will be
deposited to you account electronically,
Simply provide our routing humber
322070381 and your account number to

— LOS ANGELES CA 90067 the payroll department of your company.
Trustee Checking
Account number [ REP Beginning balance $450,000.00
Low balance $450,000.00 Total additions (o .00
Average balance $450,000.00 Total subtractions (o .00
Ending balance $450,000.00
** No gctivity this statement period **
OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES
Total for Total

this period year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees $0,00 $0.00

Total Returned tem Fees $0.00 $000

mm

3409 rev 05-10
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I. CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
IE-UB Checking

TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR REPORTS

LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR ACCOUNT REPORTS

BEGINNING BALANCE:
RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD:

Transfers from Other Trustee Accounts
Deposits

BALANCE:

LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD:
Transfers to Other Trustee Accounts (from page 2)

Disbursements (from page 2)
Voided Checks (from page 2)

ENDING BALANCE:

UBOC Checking Account Number(s):

2,983,943.21
2,968,252.27
| 15,690.94 |
620,730.85 |
620,730.85
0.00
| 636,421.79 |
0.00
630,133.92
2,785.00
627,348.92 |
|| 9,072.87 ||
*¥*] 867
Union Bank

Depository Name & Location:

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Page 14 of 46
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TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FROM UBOC CHECKING ACCOUNT FOR CURRENT PERIOD

Date Check Amount Amount
mm/dd/yyyy | Number Payee or DIP account Purpose Transferred Disbursed Amount
1/6/2014(300834 |SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY TAX COLLECTO Property Taxes - APN #012-381-001 14,595.40 14,595.40
1/6/2014[300835 [HUB INTERNATIONAL Invoice no. 400222 306.00 306.00
1/6/2014/300836 |ALLEN, NATHAN November 2013 - Malntenance 241,59 241.59
1/6/2014|300837 |SOUTH COUNTY SANITARY SERVICES INC Invaice no. 4335165 / Account 4120- 101.19 101.19
1/6/2014|300838 |THE GAS COMPANY Account no. 01791519208 300.21 300.21
1/8/2014|300839 [CENTRAL COAST REAL ESTATE SERVICES December 2013 - Real Estate Serve 11,876.66 11,876.66
1/8/2014{300840 |THE DOCUTEAM Invoice no. 72309 193.85 193,85
1/9/2014|300841 [FINCH, AUDREY Lender L66 Distribution for B236-06 2,255‘).21 2,259.21
1/9/2014(300842 [ESTATE FINANCIAL MORTGAGE FUND, LLC Lender EFMF Distribution for B236-06 38,695.99 39,695.99
1/9/2014/300843 |MAXINE D. DIDONNA, TRUSTEE Lender L426 Distribution for B455-04 3,832.80 3,832.80
1/9/2014/300844 |[MAXINE D. DIDONNA, TRUSTEE Lender L426 Distribution for 8213-05 3,120,18 3,120.18
1/9/2014 (300845 [CULBERTSON, ROBERT ALLEN Lender L1193 Distributlon for B236-06 3,155.57 3,155.57
1/9/2014/300846 |GORDON HANSEN, TRUSTEE Lender L1239 Distribution for B236-06 7,529.32 7,529.32
1/9/2014/300847 |MUNDEE, JANICE MARIE Lender L1261 Distribution for B236-06 2,256.21 2,259.21
1/9/2014/300848 |ARTHURS, MARY JANE Lender L1469 Distributlon for 8236-06 1,262.23 1,262.23
1/9/2014|300849 |PtvO, STEVEN L. Lender L1590 Distribution for B236-06 7,529.32 7,529.32
1/9/2014[300850 |ROGER A. MCKENZIE, TRUSTEE Lender L1972 Distribution for B236-06 3,155.57 3,155.57
1/9/2014|300851 |CARMAN, KENNETH A. Lengder L2395 Distribution for 8236-06 1,262.23 1,262.23
1/9/2014|300852 [LACEY, JOHN W, Lender L2404 Distributian for B236-06 15,059.68 15,059.68
1/9/2014(300853 [PERLMAN, ERIC S. Lender L2935 Distribution for B236-06 27,681.97 77,681.97
1/9/2014|300854 |NED T. RYAN, TRUSTEE Lender L3006 Distribution for B242-05 1,671.00 1,671,00
1/9/2014(300855 |KELLY H. KIMBLE, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE Lender L3423 Distribution for B236-06 1,505.94 1,505.94
1/16/2014|300856 |PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY Account no. 9301753279-2 330.02 330,02
1/20/2014]300857 |BROSEGHINI, BRENDA JO LENT, POA FOR tender L114 Distrlbution for B455-04 899.29 899.29
1/20/2014(300858 [LALANDE, THERESE tender L170 Distribution for B455-04 2,264.53 2,264.53
1/20/2014{300859 |HENRY, MD - PENSION FUND, JOHN G. Lender L247 Distribution for B202-05 612.70 612.70
1/20/2014/300860 |BARBARA THORBURN, TRUSTEE Lender L404 Distribution for B111-06 3,979.13 3,979.13
1/20/2014{300861 JADAMS, WAYNER. Lender L464 Distribution for B119-06 3,979.13 3,979.13
1/20/2014]|300862 |NELSON, RONALD EARL Lender L466 Distribution for B202-05 835.50 835.50
1/20/2014|300863 |NELSON, RONALD EARL Lender L466 Distribution for 8339-03 1,678.97 1,678.97
1/20/2014|300864 |CRAGUN, JACK L. Lender L492 Distribution for B119-06 1,989.56 1,989.56
1/20/2014}300865 |MILDRED A. SCOTT, TRUSTEE Lender L597 Distribution for 8339-03 2,182.54 2,182.54
1/20/2014]300866 [RICHARDSON, JACK J. Lender L691 Distribution for £341-03 4,669.06 4,669.06
1/20/2014|300867 |HESCHKE, BEVERLY Lender 1777 Distribution for 8236-05 891.20 891.20
1/20/2014/300868 |FRANK K. ZUM MALLEN, TRUSTEE tender L855 Distribution for 8455-04 1,124.12 1,124.12
1/20/2014|300869 [ROBBINS, JUDITH G. Lender L8738 Distribution for B236-05 557.00 557.00
1/20/2014(300870 [VIVIAN LOCKETT, TRUSTEE Lender (935 Distribution for B228-05 1,114.00 1,114.00
1/20/2014/300871 {FROESE, ARTHUR Lender L941 Distribution for B228-05 3,341.99 3,341.99
1/20/2014[300872 [IRA, JOHN HAMILTON, Lender L946 Distribution for B339-03 8,393.64 8,393.64
1/20/2014/300873 |BONNIE J. HOENISCH, TRUSTEE Lender L959 Distribution for B236-05 557.00 557.00
1/20/2014]|300874 |HAROLD GRIMES, TRUSTEE Lender L968 Distrlbution for B340-03 2,387.48 2,387.48
1/20/2014{300875 |{BYRD, WALLACE F. Lender 1984 Distribution for B339-03 8,393.64 $,393.64
1/20/2014/300876 |ALUSON, M. ELIZABETH Lender L1047 Distribution for B340-03 1,818.16 1,818.16
1/20/2014|300877 [NELSON, PAMELA Lender L1068 Distribution for B333-03 2,686.11 2,686.11
1/20/2014{300878 |YOLLES, RICHARD S, Lender L1094 Distribution for B200-05 2,227.99 2,221.99
1/20/2014{300879 |DON A. ERNST, TRUSTEE Lender (1101 Distribution for 8341-03 8,777.97 8,777.97
1/20/2014{300880 |DONNA AND ROBERT BERG FOUNDATION Lender L1102 Distribution for B455-04 4,857.58 4,857.58
1/20/2014|300881 |ANDERSON, SATULOFF, MACHADO Lender L1117 Oistribution for B194-05 1,253.25 1,253.25
1/20/2014|300882 |FISHBURN, ROBERT L. Lender L1136 Distribution for 8195-06 2,552.61 2,552.61
1/20/2014]|300883 [FISHBURN, ROBERTI. Lender L1136 Distribution for B339-03 4,196.82 4,196.82
1/20/2014/300884 [RICHARD 5. GORHAM, CO-TRUSTEE Lender L1262 Distribution for B455-04 2,997.64 2,997.64
1/20/2014|300885 [LYDIA A. BURLESON, TRUSTEE Lender L1275 Distributinn for 8219-05 1,671.00 1,671,00
1/20/2014/300886 |UAT, VERN KALSHAN, KALSHAN CRUT Lender 11335 Distribution for B455-04 4,310.61 4,310.61
1/20/2014}300887 |ADAMS INVESTMENTS Lender L1344 Distribution for B196-05 1,114.00 1,114.00
1/20/2014|300888 |MATHISON, VERNON L. Lender L1371 Distribution for B455-04 3,742.05 3,747.05
1/20/2014|300889 [VERNON L. MATHISON & ELLEN M. MATHI Lender L1371 Distribution far B501-04 754.16 754.16
1/20/2014/300830 |JOHN W, DRAKE, TRUSTEE Lender L1408 Distributlon for 8219-05 1,392.50 T1,392.50
1/20/2014|300891 {JOHN W. DRAKE, TRUSTEE Lender L1408 Distribution for B455-04 1,873.53 1,873.53
1/20/2014{300892 |BEALS, THOMAS C. ] Lender 11523 Olstribution for B202-05 557.00 557.00
1/20/2014/300853 |BEALS, THOMAS C. Lender L1523 Distribution for B455-04 899.29 895.29
1/20/2014|300894 |[IRA, JUDITH H. SILLS, Lender L1526 Distribution for B455-04 899.29 899.29
1/20/2014|300895 [PERRY, MARILYNIN R. Lender L1577 Distribution for 8225-05 2,227.99 2,227.99

Page 1 of 2




Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR
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Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc
Main Document

Date Check Amount Amount
mm/dd/yyyy | Number Payee or DIP account Purpose Transferred Disbursed Amount
1/20/2014/300896 |{PERRY, MARILYNN R. ) Lender L1577 Distribution for B455-04 3,747.05 3,747.05
1/20/2014{300897 |INTERNATIONAL, PHILANTHROPY Lender L1601 Distribution for B455-04 1,348.94 1,348.94
1/20/2014/300898 |ANDERSON, SATULOFF, MACHADQ Lender L1679 Distribution for B211-05 928.33 92833
1/20/2014/300899 |ANDERSON, SATULOFF, MACHADO tender L1679 Distribution for B267-05 1,114.00 1,114.00
1/20/2014|300900 |JANICE PENNER, TRUSTEE Lender L1812 Distribution for 8119-06 1,989.56 1,989.56
1/20/2614]300901 |JANICE PENNER, TRUSTEE Lender L1812 Distribution for B236-05 557.00 557.00
1/20/2014|300902 |STIPEK, ASHLEE DANA Ltender L2074 Distribution for B221-05 1,002.60 1,002.60
1/20/2014{300903 |FENCL, DELLA tender L2099 Distribution for B341-03 3,735.33 3,735.33
1/20/2014/300904 [DINNEL, ROBERT A. Lender L2104 Distribution for B205-05 3,156.33 3,156.33
1/20/2014(300905 |DINNEL, ROBERT A, Lender L2104 Distribution for B455-04 2,248.23 2,248.23
1/20/2014 /300506 [CARLMARCHETTI SR., TRUSTEE Lender L2120 Distributian for B225-05 4,177.49 4,177.49
1/20/2014]300907 |CARL MARCHETTI SR., TRUSTEE tender L2120 Distribution for B455-04 '1,124.12 1,124.12
1/20/2014 (300908 |RENNER, MATHEW M. Lender L2150 Distribution for B236-06 12,047.75 12,047.75
1/20/2014(200909 |HELTON, JANEEN K. Lender 2245 Distribution for B455-04 449.65 449.65
1/20/2014/300910 |COONS, MATTHEW H. Lender L2339 Distribution for B267-05 2,227.99 2,227.99
1/20/2014|300911 |CARL MARCHETTI JR., CUSTODIAN FBO Lender £2363 Distribution for B272-05 557.00 557.00
1/20/2014|300912 {MYERS, ANTHONY C. Lender L2382 Distribution for B267-05 1,671.00 1,671.00
1/20/2014{300913 |HAGERMAN, MICHAEL W. Lender 12421 Distribution for B117-06 4,667.21 4,667.21
1/20/2014{300914 |ALGEE, ALVINC. Lender L2452 Distribution for B236-05 2,784.99 2,784.99
1/20/2014{300915 [{ALVIN D. CHRISTENSEN, TRUSTEE Lender L2529 Distributlon for 8226-05 2,784.99 278499
1/20/2014[300916 |ASM&I CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS Lender L2701 Distribution for B200-05 557.00 557.00
1/20/2014(300917 |FELGENHAUER, JENNIFER Lender L2778 Distribution for B205-05 557.00 557.00
1/20/2014}300318 |CLAVIS DEVELOPMENT INTERNATIONAL, L Lender L2807 Distribution for 8205-05 5,590.30 5.590.30
1/20/2014}300919 [TROTTER, NANCY LEE MISSAKIAN Lender L3118 Distribution for 8113-06 11,937.38 11,937.38
1/20/2014{300320 [SANDRA S. GRIFMAN, TRUSTEE Lender L3128 Distribution for 8455-04 1,873.53 1,873.53
1/20/2014{300921 [AARON, PAULR. Lender L3215 Distribution for B219-05 557.00 557.00
1/20/2014{300922 |PHYLLIS LAWALL, CO-TRUSTEE & BEVERL Lender L3458 Distribution for 8340-03 2,071.62 2,071.62
1/21/2014{300923 [SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY TAX COLLECTO Definquent Property Taxes - 252,356.34 252,356.34
1/21/2014]300924 JHUB INTERNATIONAL Invoice no. 404385 306.00 306.00
1/21/2014[300925 |STORAGE 101 LLC Unlt 219 - February 2014 Rent 149.00 149.00
1/21/2014] ACH [PAYCHEX Publishing/Retirement Serv - 401K 188.45 188.45
1/22/2014/300926 |RBZ VINEYARDS, LLC Overbid Deposit Refund - B236-06 10,050.00 10,050.00
1/23/2014[300927 |MURRAY, CHARLES W. Lender 113 Distribution for B267-03 557.00 55700
1/23/2014|300928 |HALLORAN, PATRICK Lender LY58 Distribution for 8233-06 1,392.50 1,392.50
1/23/2014]300929 |ALFRED B. FERRIS, TRUSTEE Lender L960 Distribution for B339-03 3,357.34 3,357.34
1/23/2014|300930 [ALFRED B. FERRIS, TRUSTEE Lender L960 Distribution for B340-03 3,867.83 1,867.83
1/23/2014(300931 |TANNER, JACQUELINE R. Lender L1128 Distribution for B339-03 1,678.97 1,678.97
1/23/2014/300932 |QUIRK, PAULA JANETTE Lender L1152 Distribution for B340-03 5,802.20 5,802;20
1/23/2014]300933 |ARUJO, MANUELR. Lender L1555 Distribution for B211-05 928,33 928.33
1/23/2014(300934 |ALAN M. FRANKEL, TRUSTEE Lender L1781 Distribution for B195-06 510.52 510.52
1/23/2014]300935 |BEALS, WiLLAM Lender L1900 Distribution for B455-04 1,124.12 1,124.12
1/27/2014(300936 JRUST CONSULTING/OMNI BANKRUPTCY Invaice no. 1328,1330 ’ 4,224.63 4,224.63
1/27/2014300937 {U.S. TRUSTEE PAYMENT CENTER 4th Qtr 2103 U 5. Trustee Fees 4,875.00 4,875.00
1/27/2014]| ACH [UNION BANK BANK SERVICE FEE 50.98 50.98
1/29/2014/300938 jWILLIAMS, CAROL Lender L157 Distribution for 8224-05 1,392.50 1,392.50
1/29/2014{300939 |WILLIAMS, CAROL Lender L157 Distribution for B455-04 1,379.60 1,379.60
1/29/2014{300940 |WILLIAMS, CAROL Lender L157 Distribution for B224-05 1,392,50 1,392.50
1/29/2014/300841 [THE GAS COMPANY Account no. 01791519208 334.83 334.83
1/29/2014[300942 {WILLIAMS, CAROL Lender L157 Distribution for 8455-04 521.18 521.18
1/29/2014 (300943 _LIQUIDATING TRUST OF REED SLATKIN Allocation of Rents - 2049 Century 8,640.54 8,640.54
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD: - 630,133.92 630,133.92
"TOTAL VOIDED CHECKS FROM THIRD CHECKING ACCOUNT FOR CURRENT PERIOD
Check Date {Check Date Voided
mn/dd/yyyy |Number Payee or DIP account Reason for void mm/ddry Check Amount | Amount Voided ‘
1/29/2014]300938 {WILLAMS, CARQL Incorrect name, check relssued 1/29/2014 1,392.50 1,392,50
9/24/2013|300724 {Williarms, Kelly Stale-dated check 1/29/2014 1,392.50 1,392.50
TOTAL VOIDED CHECKS THIS PERIOD: 2,785.00 2,785.00

Page 2 of 2




Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc
Main Document  Page 17 of 60

UBOC Checking Account
BANK RECONCILIATION
1/31/2014 Balance on Statement: $97,109.38
Plus deposits in transit (a):
Deposit Date Deposit Amount
TOTAL DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 0.00
Less Outstanding Checks (a):
Check Number Check Date Check Amount

300841 1/9/2014 2,259.21

300846 1/9/2014 7,529.32

300858 1/20/2014 2,264.53

300867 1/20/2014 891.20

300873 1/20/2014 557.00

300875 1/20/2014 8,393.64

300876 1/202014 1,818.16

300881 1/20/2014 1,253.25

300884 1/20/2014 2,997.64

300885 1/20/2014 1,671.00

300886 1/20/2014 4,310.61

300892 1/20/2014 557.00

300893 1/20/2014 899.29

300895 1/20/2014 27227.99

300896 1/20/2014 3,747.05

300898 1/20/2014 928.33

300899 1/20/2014 1,114.00

300900 1/20/2014 1,989.56

300901 172072014 557.00

300904 1/20/2014 3,156.33

306905 1/20/2014 2,248.23

300908 1/20/2014 12,047.75

300914 1/20/2014 2,784.99

300916 1/20/2014 357.00

300927 1/23/2014 557.00

300931 1/23/2014 1,678.97

300932 1/23/2014 5,802.20

300934 1/23/2014 510.52

300936 1/27/2014 4.224.63

300937 1/27/2014 4,875.00

300939 1/29/2014 1,379.60

300940 1/29/2014 1,392.50

300941 1/29/2014 334.83

300942 1/29/2014 521.18
TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS:
Bank Statermnent Adjustments:
([Explanation of Adjustments- e tmve————— \
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE @ 01-31-2014

Page 16 of 46
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Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc

= STATEMENRain Document
UnionBank 2% ceouNTS

UNION BANK
TRUSTEE SERVICES 0213

POST OFFICE ROX 513840
LOS ANGELES CA 90051-3840

CY30M 78 M 0000

ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC, DEBTOR
THOMAS JEREMIASSEN, TRUSTEE

CASE #9:08-11457

2049 CENTURY PARK EAST STE 2525

LOS ANGELES CA 90067

Page 18 of 60 Pags 1 of 41

ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC

Statement Number: [N 867
1/1/14-1/31/14

Customer Inquiries
800-669-8661

Thank you for banking with us
since 2008

W Convenienfly access account information and key online services with the Mobile Business Cenler
from Union Bank. Go to m.unionbank.com on your smarlphone to check balances, initiate transfers,
and approve wires securely. You can also manage stops and returns as well as view and make
decisions on Positive Pay exceptions. To learn more, call your reasury relationship manager or
contact Treasury Management Sales at 800-883.0285.

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY

Days in statement period: 31

: AccounLNumber: - 1867

Beginning balance on 1/1 $ 22,344.27
Total Credils $20,730.85
Electronic credits { 3 ) 395,347.2)
Other credits and adjustments { 5 ) 225,383.64
Tetal Dabits -545,965.74
Checks paid { 78 ) -545,726.31
Elactronic debits { 1) -188.45
Other debils, fees and adjustments | 1} -50.98 ‘
Ending Balanca on 1/31 $ 97,109.38
CREDITS
Electeonic eredits . _
Date Dascriphion Reference _ Amount
1/21 WIRE TRANS TRN 0121026289 012114 331 81180763 93050881 % 176,128.40
1/22  WIRE TRANS TRN 0122020255 012214 202 81 180766 93055160 200,000.00
1/24  WIRE TRANS TRN 0124016973 012414 013 81180786 93053952 19218.81
3 Electronic credits Tobal amount § 395,347.21
Other credits and adjistments .
. ' ' Date Description Reforance Amount
1/8 TELEPHOME TRANSFER 99350803 § 15,730.11
1/9  TELEPHOME TRANSFER 99351198 120,980.22
1/22  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351134 10,050.00
1/22  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351120 52,356.34
1/28  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351222 6.266.97
5 Other credits and adjustments Total amount $ 225,383.64

MIX

Paper from
runponsibh dturces
FOC* C103380 |



Farm 3400 (06/2012)

} UnionBank
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Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc
Page 19 of 60 Page 2 of 41

ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC

Statement Number: 8467
1/1/14-1/31/14
DEBITS
Chacks peid
Nymbar Date Amount  Number Date - Amount  Number Dote Amoun!
300822 1/10 §% 4,875.00 300861 1/27  $ 3,979.13  300906* 1/28 §$ A77 .49
300824+ 1/3 236.83 300862 1730 835.50 300907 1/28 1,124.12
300829* 1/3 149.00 300863 1/30 1,678.97  300909* 1/27 449,65
300834* 1/15 14,595.40 300864 1/28 1,989.56 300910 1/31% 2,227 .99
300835 /9 3046.00 300865 1/28 2,182.54 300911 1/28 557.00
300836 1/13 241.59 300866 1/31 4,669.06 300912 1/27 1,671.00
300837 113 101.19  300848* 1/28 1,124.12 300913 1/28 4,667.21
300838 1/14 300.21 300869 1/24 557.00 300915* 1/29 2,784.99
30083¢ 1/9 11,876.66 300870 1/29 1,114,00 300917* 1/28 557.00
300840 /13 193.85 300871 1/27 3,341.99 300918 1/27 5,590.30
300842* 1/16 39,695.99 300872 1/31 8,393.64 300919 1/30 11,937.38
300843 1/14 3,832.80 300874* 1/31 2,387.48 300920 1/27 1,873.53
300844 1/14 3,120.18 300877* 1/27 2,686.11 300921 1/29 557.00
300845 1/15 3,155,57 300878 1/27 2,227.99 300922 1/31 2,071.62
300847+ 1/15 2,259.21 300879 1/28 8,777.97 300923 1/29 252,356.34
300848 1/21 1,262.23 300880 1/31 4,857.58 300924 1/27 306.00
300849 1/15 7,529.32 300882* 1/24 2,552.61 300925 1/28 149.00
300850 1/27 3,155.57 300883 1/24 4,196.82 300926 1/28 10,050.00
300851 ] /27 1,262.23  300887* 1/30 1,114.00 300928* 1/30 1,392.50
300852 1/22 15,059.68 300888 1/31 3,747.05 300929 1/29 3,357.34
300853 1/23 27.681.97 300889 1/31 754,16 300930 1/29 3,847.83
300854 1/13 1,671.00 300890 1/28 1,392.50 300933* 1/31 928.33
300855 1/23 1,505.94 300891 1/28 1,873.53  300935* /31 1,124.12
300856 1/24 330.02 300894* 1/31 899.29 300943* 1731 8,640.54
300857 1/28 899,29 300897* 1/30 1,348,904
300859+ 1/29 61270  300902* 1/29 1,002.60
300860 t/27 3,979.13 300903 1/28 3,735.33
78 Checks paid Total smount $ 545,726.31
* Checks missing in sequence. Out of secuence check numbsers may also be losated in the Electronio debits section of your statement.

Electronic debits .

Date Description " . Refsrence L _Amount

1/17  PAYCHEX-HRS  HRSPMT CCD 18109995 53544210 % 188.45
Other debits, fees and adjustments

Date Description Roferenca Amount

1/27  BANK SERVICES FEE (CHK) 0266619 § 50.98
DAILY LEDGER BALANCE .

Date ledger Bolance  Date ledger Balance  Date Ledger Balance

1/1-1/2 $ 22,344.27 1/15 $ 104,610.79 1/27 $ 438,760.02

1/31/7 21,958.44 1716 64,214.80 1/28 421,770.33

1/8 37,688.55 1/17-1/20 64,726.35 1/29 156,117.53

1/9 146,486.11  1/2] 239,592.52 1730 137,810.24

1/10:1/312 141,611,117 1/22 486,932.18 1/ 97,109.38

1/13 139,403.48 1/23 457 751.27

1/14 132,150.29 1/24.1/26 469,333.63



Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc

Main Document  Page 20 of 60

[. CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
IF-UB Business

. TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR REPORTS

1,423,973.59

. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR ACCOUNT REPORTS 1,411,950.54
. BEGINNING BALANCE: [ 12,023.05 |
. RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD: : 246,172.78 |

Transfers from Other Trustee Accounts 217,751.40

Deposits 28,421.38
. BALANCE: | 258,195.83 |
. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD:

Transfers to Other Trustee Accounts (from page 2) 194,418.20

Disbursements (from page 2) 121.72 194,539.92 |
. ENDING BALANCE: T 63,6551 |

UBOC Business Account Number(s): **%1891

Union Bank
Depository Name & Location: Los Angeles, CA 90017

Page 17 of 46



Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FROM UBOC BUSINESS ACCOUNT FOR CURRENT PERIOD

Main Document  Page 21 of 60

Date Check Amount Amount
mm/dd/yyyy | Number Payee or DIP account Purpose Transferred Disbursed Amount

1/8/2014] Transfer |***1867 Transfer to write checks 15,730.11 15,730.11
1/16/2014| Transfer [***1966 Transfer to reimburse bank fees 15.00 15.00
1/16/2014| Transfer |***1958 Transfer fo reimburse bank fees 21.57 21.57
1/16/2014| Transfer [***1875 Transfer to reimburse bank fees 23.07 23.07
1/16/2014| Transfer {***1883 Transfer to reimburse bank fees 41.71 41.71
1/21/2014| Transfer [***1065 Transfer to avoid bank fees 100,000.00 100,000.00
1/22/2014] Transfer [***1867 Transfer to wnite checks 52,356.34 52,356.34
1/27/2014] ACH |Union Bank Bank service fee 85.15 85.15
1/28/2014| Transfer |***1367 Transfer to write checks 26,266.97 26,266.97
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD: 194,418.20 121.72 $194,539.92

Page 18 of 46




Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc
Main Document  Page 22 of 60
UBOC BUSINESS
BANK RECONCILIATION
1/31/2014 Balance on Statement: $63,655.91

Plus deposits in transit (a):

Deposit Date Deposit Amount
TOTAL DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 0.00 |
Less Outstanding Checks (a):

Check Number Check Date Check Amount

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 0.00 |
Bank Statement Adjustments:
Bl 0N O A S S et e ey
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE @ 01-31-2014 $63,655.91 |

Page 19 of 46




Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc
UnionBank STATEMENNain Document Page 23 of 60 Page ) of 2

OF ACCOUNTS ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIALINC
UNION BAINK Siatlement Number: [JEIII 891
TRUSTEE SERVICES 0213 1/1/14-1/31/14

POST OFFICE BOX 513840

LOS ANGELES CA  90051-3840

Customer Inquiries
800.669-B4661

Thonk you for banking with us

CY30M OM 0000 since 2008

ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC, DEBTOR
THOMAS JEREMIASSEN, TRUSTEE

CASE #9:08-11457

2049 CENTURY PARK EAST STE 2525

L0S ANGELES CA 90067

B Conveniently access account information and key online services with the Mobile Business Center
from Union Bank. Go 1o m.unionbank.com on your smartphone to check bolances, iniliate fransters,
and approve wires securely. You can also manage stops and returns as well as view and moke
decisions on Positive Pay exceptions. To learn more, call your Ireasury relationship manager or
conlact Treasury Management Sales at 800-883-0285.

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY Account Number: D821
Days in slatement period: 31 .
Beginning balance on 1/1 $ 12,023.05
Totul Cradits ' 246,172.78
Deposits { 2) 13,425.32
Other credits and adjustments [ 7 232,747 .46
Total Debits -194,539.92
Electronic debits { 1} -100,000.00
Other debits, fees and adjusiments { 8 ) 24,539.92
Ending Balance on 1/31 $ 63,655.91
CREDITS
Deposits L
including check Drtn Dascription ... Reference . . -Amount
and cash credits V/7 BANK-BY-MAIL DEPOSIT # 0000000034 A7104474 % 475273
1/29  BANKBY-MAIL DEPOSIT 47823661 8,672.59
2 Deposits Total amount $ 13,425.32
Other credits and adjustments
" Date Dascrighon : . ' Referancs - A‘mounr.
/9 TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351204 % 643.39
1/9 TELEPHONE TRANSFER 92351200 2,243.68
/9 TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351202 14,352.67
1/9 TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351194 63,675.46
1/9 TELEPHONE TRANSFER ?9351196 93,097.73
1/21  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351281 56,224.70
1/24  TELEPHONE TRAMNSFER 99350909 . 2,502.83
7 Other credits and adjustments Total amount § 232,747 .46

Form 3400 (06/2012)
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Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc

Union M Page 2 of 2
Bank ain Document Page 24 of 60 ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC
Sicrement Number: IR 291
1/1/14-1/31/14

DEBITS

Electronic debits -
Date. Deseription Refsrance o Amoent
1/17  WIRETRANS TRN Q117014986 011714 93052523 § 100,000.00

Other debits, feas and adjustments
Date Description Referance ‘ Ahouqf
1/8  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99350802 $ 1573011
1/17  TELEPHOME TRANSFER 99350703 15.00
1/17  TELEPHOINE TRANSFER 99350707 21.57
1 /17 TELEPHONE TRANSFER Q9350709 23.07
1/17  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99350705 4171
1/22  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 92351119 52,356.34
/27  BANK SERVICES FEE (CHK) Q0266622 85.15
1/28  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351221 26,266.97

8 Other debits, fees and adjustments Total amount § 94,539.92

DAlILYy LEDGER BALANCE .
Dgle ‘ Leidger Bala Date {edger Balance  Dote __Ledger Bolince
1/11/6 3 12,023.05 1/17-1/20 $ 74,957.25 1/27 $ 81,250.29
1/7 16,775.78  1/21 131,181.95 1/28 54,983.32
1/8 1,045.67 1/221/23 78,825.61  1/29-1/31 63,655.91
1/9-1/16 175,058.60 1/241/26 81,335.44

Farm 3400 (05/2012)
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Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc
Main Document  Page 25 of 60

I. CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
IG-UB Sales Proceeds

. TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR REPORTS

. BEGINNING BALANCE:

. RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD:

Transfers from Other Trustee Accounts
Deposits

. BALANCE:

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD:
Transfers to Other Trustee Accounts (from page 2)
Disbursements (from page 2)

. ENDING BALANCE:

UBOC Sales Proceeds Account Number(s):

. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR ACCOUNT REPORTS

. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD

2,083,890.62
2,071,564.42
| 12,326.20 |
341,683.26 |
23.07
341,660.19
| 354,009.46 |
346,537.94
15.00 346,552.94 |
(i 7,456.52 |
*%%]875
Union Bank

Depository Name & Location:

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Page 20 of 46



Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc
Main Document  Page 26 of 60

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FROM UBOC SALES PROCEEDS ACCOUNT FOR CURRENT PERIOD

Date Check Amount Amount
movVdd/yyyy | Number Payee or DIP account Purpose Transferred Disbursed Amount

1/9/2014| Transfer {***1891 EFT's portion of sales proceeds 63,675.46 63,675.46
1/9/2014| Transfer [***1891 EFI fees and advances for B236-06 93,097.73 93,097.73
1/9/2014| Transfer |¥**1867 Transfer to write checks 120,980.22 120,980.22
1/21/2014{ Transfer [***189] EFT's portion of sales proceeds 56,224.70 56,224.70
1/22/2014| Transfer |***1867 Transfer to write checks 10,050.00 10,050.00
1/24/2014| Transfer [***1891 EFT's portion of sales proceeds 2,509.83 2,509.83
1/27/2014] ACH |Union Bank Bank service fee 15.00 15.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD: 346,337.94 15.00 $346,552.94

Page 21 of 46



Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc
Main Document  Page 27 of 60
UBOC SALES PROCEEDS
BANK RECONCILIATION
1/31/2014 Balance on Statement; $7,456.52
Plus deposits in transit (a):
Deposit Date Deposit Amount
TOTAL DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 0.00 |
Less Outstanding Checks (a):
Check Number Check Date Check Amount
TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 0.00 |
Bank Statement Adjustments:
Explanation of AQJUSIMENIS: e aer e e e en s as e r st eeny
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE @ 01-31-2014 $7,456.52 |

Page 22 of 46
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UNION BANK
TRUSTEE SERVICES 0213

POST OFFICE BOX 513840
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CY30M OM Q000
ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC, DEBTOR

THOMAS JEREMIASSEN, TRUSTEE
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LOS ANGELES CA 90067
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Qase 9:08-bk-1145 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc
nion ank %ﬁ' Z m E%

ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC

Statement Number: [ 875
1/1/14- 1731714

Customer Inquiries
800-669-8661

Thank you for banking with us
since 2008

B Conveniently access account information and key online services with the Mobile Business Center
from Union Bank. Go te m.unionbank.com on your smartphone to check balances, inifiate iransfers,
and approve wires securely. You can also manage stops and returns as well as view ond make
decisions on Positive Pay exceptions. To learn more, call your freasury relationship menager or
contact Treasury Monagement Sales at 800-883.0285.

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY

Account Numbm

Days in stalement period: 31

Beginning balance on 1/1 $ 12,326.20
Total Credits 341,683.26
Deposils { 1 ) 1,472.22
Electronic credits | 1) 340,187.97
Other credits and adjusiments { 1) 23.07
Total Debils -346,552.94
Other debits, fees and adjustments { 7 | 346,552.94
Ending Balance on 1/31 S 7,456.52
CREDITS
Deposils ‘ .
includin g check Date Descriplion Reference Amount
ond cosh credits 1/7 BANK-BY-MAIL DEPOSIT # 0000000009 47104476 § 1,472.22
Electronic credits
. Dote Dascription - Reference . .. Amount.
1/3 WIRE TRANS TRN 0103021352 010314 201401030000470 93054906 § 340,187.97
Other cradits and adjustments
Date Dsscripion Reference Amount
1/17  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99350710 § 23.07
DEBITS
Other debits, fees and adjustments v .
Date Dascription Raference Amount
1/9 TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351193 § 63,675.46
1/9 TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351195 93,097.73
1/9 TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351197 120,980.22
1/21  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351280 56,224.70
MIX
Paper from

responalble souroes

FSC* 0103330
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Other debits, fees and adjustmenis confinved

Page 29 of 60 [%8°

,}g‘/z'm 08:14:18 Desc

ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC
Siamment Number: -l 875
1/1/14-1/31714

Dsile Description Referance Amwnl
1/22  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351133 § 10,050.00
1/24  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99350908 2,509.83
1/27  BANK SERVICES FEE (CHK} 90266620 I 5.00
7 Other debits, fees and adjustments Total amount $ 346,552.94
DAILY l_EDGER BALANCE e
o Date le@er Balance  Date leddger Bolonce  Date lédgal Bolunce
1/1-1/2 $ 12,326.20 1/91/16 $ 76,232.98 1/221/23 $ 9,981.35
1/3:1/6 352,514.17  1/171/20 76,256.05 17241726 7 471.52
1/71/8 353,986.39 1/21 20,031.35 1/271/31 7 456.52

Form 3400 (06/2012)
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Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc
Main Document  Page 30 of 60

I. CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR REPORTS

LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR ACCOUNT REPORTS

BEGINNING BALANCE:

RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD:
Transfers from Other Trustee Accounts
Deposits

BALANCE:

LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD:
Transfers to Other Trustee Accounts (from page 2)
Disbursements (from page 2)

ENDING BALANCE:

EW Seid & Zucker Account Number(s):

IH-UB PP Receipts
246,476.79
230,629.73
| 15,847.06 |
7,941.71 |
41.71
7,900.00
[ 23,788.77 |
2,243.68
34.35 2,278.03 |
r 21,510.74]
%% 883
Union Bank

Depository Name & Location:

Los Angeles, CA 90017
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Main Document  Page 31 of 60

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FROM UBOC POST-PETITION RECEIPTS FOR CURRENT PERIOD

Date Check Amount Amount
mm/dd/yyyy | Number Payee or DIP account Purpose Transferred Disbursed Amount
1/9/2014] Transfer {***1891 EFT's portion of post-petition receipts 2,243.68 2,243.68
1/27/2014] ACH |Union Bank Bank Service Fee 34.35 3435
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD: 2,243.68 3435 $2,278.03
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Main Document  Page 32 of 60

UBOC POST-PETITION RECEIPTS

BANK RECONCILIATION
1/31/2014 Balance on Statement: $21,510.74
Plus deposits in transit (a):
Deposit Date Deposit Amount
TOTAL DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT | 0.00 |
Less Outstanding Checks (a):
Check Number Check Date Check Amount

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 0.00 |
Bank Statement Adjustments:

DAt On O A S S e eee ety
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE @ 01-31-2014 $21,510.74 |
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Case 9:08-bk-1 457 TRR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc

UnionBank

ain Document
OF ACCOUNTS

UNICN BANK
TRUSTEE SERVICES 0213
POST OFFICE BOX 513840

LOS ANGELES CA 99051-3840

CY30M 0 MO0000

ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC,
THOMAS JEREMIASSEN, TRUSTEE
CASE #9:08-11457

2049 CENTURY PARK EAST STE 2525
LOS ANGELES CA 90067

Page 33 of 60 Pege 10f2
9 ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC

Sialemens Number: 883
1/1/14-1/31/14

Customer Inquiries
800-869-8661

Thank you for banking with us
since 2008

DEBTOR

Conveniently access account information and key online services with the Mobile Business Cenfer
from Union Bank. Go to m.unionbank.com on your smariphone lo check balances, initiate ransfers,
and approve wires securely. You can also monage stops and returns as well as view and make
decisions on Posilive Pay exceptions. To learn more, call your freasury relationship manager or
contact Treasury Management Sales ot 800-883-0285.

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY

Account Num bm

Days in statement period: 31

Beginning balance on 1/1 ] 15,847.06
Total Credits 7,941.71
Deposits { 10 | 7,500.00
Other credits and adjusiments { 1) 41.71
Total Debits -2,278.03
Other debits, fees and adjusiments | 2 -2,278.03
Ending Balance on 1/31 21,510.74
CREDITS
Depaosits
includin g check Date Description Refarance Amount
and cash credils 1/7 BANK-BY-MAIL DEPOSIT # 00000000465 47104472 § 500.00
V/7 BANK-BY-MAIL DEPOSIT # 00000000466 47104470 350.00
1710  BANK-BY-MAIL DEPOSIT # 0000000067 45243401 500.00
1/10  BANKBY-MAIL DEPOSIT # 0000000068 45243403 350.00
1/10  BANKBY-MAIL DEPOSIT # 0000000049 45243405 1,700.00
1/10  BANKBY-MAIL DEPOSIT # 0000000070 45243407 '850.00
1/10  BANK-BY-MAIL DEPOSIT # 0000000071 45243409 850.00
1710 BANKBY-MAIL DEPCSIT # 0000000072 45243411 850.00
1/14  BANKABY-MAIL DEPOSIT # 0000000073 45329069 250.00
1/14  BANK-BY-MAIL DEPOSIT # 0000000074 45329071 1,000.00
10 Deposits Total amount § 7,900.00
Other credits and adjustments
Dale Description Rafemnca Amount
1/17  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99350706 § 4.7

MIX

Paper from
reapapiibie eources

Ew'mn FSC* C103380
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ng:‘/;gf/}4 08:14:18 Desc
Page 34 0f 60  ggrate OF ESTATE FINANCIAL ING

Saement Number: [JII 833
1/1/14-1/31/14
DeBITS
Other debits, fess and adjustments
Dete Description Reforsnce _..Amoynt
1/9  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351199 $ 2,243.68
1/27  BANK SERVICES FEE {CHK) 9026662} 34,35
2 Other debils, fees and adjustments Total amount $ 2,278.03
DAILY LEDGER BALANCE , .
Dale . lejﬁar Bolunce  Date {edger Balance  Date : {edger Béféhce
1/1-1/6 $ 15,847.06 1/10:1/13 19,553.38  1/27.1/31 § 21,510.74
1/7-1/8 16,697.06 1/141/16 21,503.38
1/9 14,453.38  1/17-1/26 21,545.09

Form 3400 (DB2012)
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Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc

ENDING BALANCES FOR THE PERIOD:

(Provide a copy of monthly account statements for each of the below)

Main Document

L. SUMMARY SCHEDULE OF CASH

Page 35 of 60

PB Checking 0.00
EW Business 3,112,545.58
EW Reserved Procecds 3,769,423.08
EW Post Petition 354,566.43
EW Seid & Zucker 450,000.00
UBOC Business 63,655.91
UBOC Checking 9,072.87
UBOC Sales Proceeds 7,456.52
UBOC Post Petition 21,510.74
Other Monies:;
Petty Cash Account Balance: 0.00 |
TOTAL CASH AVAILABLE:
f 7,788,231.13 |
Petty Cash Transactions:
Date Purpose Amount

TOTAL PETTY CASH TRANSACTIONS:

Page 26 of 46
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Main Document

Page 36 of 60

II. STATUS OF PAYMENTS TO SECURED CREDITORS, LESSORS
AND OTHER PARTIES TO EXECUTORY CONTRACTS

Post-Petition

Frequency of Payments Amount of payments not made
Creditor, Lessor, Etc. (Mo/Qtr) Payment (Number) Total Due
NONE -
TOTAL DUE: 0.00
III. TAX LIABILITIES
FOR THE REFORTING PERIOD:;
Gross Sales Subject to Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Wages Paid: 0.00
Total Post-Petition Date Delinguent
Amounts QOwing | Amount Delinquent Amount Due
Federal Withholding 0.00 0.00 n/a
State Withholding 0.00 0.00 n/a
FICA- Employer's Share 0.00 0.00 n/a
FICA- Employee's Share 0.00 0.00 n/a
Federal Unemployment 0.00 0.00 n/a
Sales and Use 0.00 0.00 n/a
Real Property* .00 0.00 n/a
Other:
TOTAL: 0.00 0.00

* There are significant property taxes owing on properties that were security for EFI
loans and have been foreclosed upon. Those taxes have been paid from escrow when the
associated properties were sold.
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Main Document

Page 37 of 60

IV. AGING OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND RECEIVABLE

Accounts Payable

Accounts Receivable

Post-Petition Pre-Pefition Post-Petition
30 days or less] 8,631.79 {None 'None
31 - 60 days] 0.00
61 - 90 days| 0.00
Over 90 days] 0.00
TOTAL:| 8,631.79 0.00 0.00
V. INSURANCE COVERAGE
Amount of Policy Expiration | Premium Paid
. Name of Carrier Coverage Date Through (Date)
REG/Forced Placed Policy (Policy, Continuous until
# LPR000145300) {Zurich Amezican tnsrance Compary] $ 1,000,000 cancelled 10/31/2014
REO/Vacant Land I’olicy‘Lm
(Policy # CPO938043206)|zuich American insurance Corpary]_$ 2,000,000 1/1/2015 10312014
V1. UNITED STATES TRUSTEE QUARTERLY FEES
(TOTAL PAYMENTS)
Quarterly
Period
Ending Quarterly Fees
(Date) Total Disbursements Quarterly Fees Date Paid Amount Paid Still Owing
09/30/2008 170,553.00 1,625.00 10/31/2008 1,625.00 0.00
12/31/2008 125,786.34 975.00 01/30/2009 975.00 0.00
06/30/2008 0.00 975.00 04/30/2009 975.00 0.00
03/31/2009 987,667.00 4,875.00 04/30/2009 4,875.00 0.00
06/30/2009 3,565,097.13 10,400.00 08/31/2009 10,400.00 0.00
09/30/2009 4,551,263.81 10,400.00 10/31/2009 10,400.00 0.00
12/31/2009 5,180,784.78 13,000.00 01/3172010 13,000.00 0.00
03/31/2010 7,266,112.23 13,000.00 05/03/2010 13,000.00 0.00
06/30/2010 8,600,616.48 13,000.00 07/29/2010 13,000.00 0.00
09/30/2010 4,919,998.37 10,400.00 11/18/2010 10,400.00 0.00
12/31/2010 3,702,902.75 10,400.00 03/07/2011 10,400.00 0.00
03/31/2011 2,810,131.12 9,750.00 04/26/2011 10,400.00 0.00
06/30/2011 4,091,309.24 10,400.00 09/06/2011 9,750.00 0.00
09/30/2011 4,811,724.49 10,400.00 10/21/2011 10,400.00 0.00
12/31/2011 2,422,873.33 9,750.00 02/21/2012 9,750.00 0.00
03/31/2012 2,281,073.40 9,750.00 04/18/2012 9,750.00 0.00
06/30/2012 2,037,512.00 9,750.00 07/312012 9,750.00 0.00
09/30/2012 3,052,593.00 10,400.00 10/23/2012 10,400.00 0.00
12/31/2012 2,095,564.00 9,750.00 01/29/2013 9,750.00 0.00
03/31/2013 1,191,503.00 6,500.00 [ Multiple (Note 1) 6,500.00 0.00
06/30/2013 1,833,802.25 6,500.00 07/24/2013 6,500.00 0.00
09/30/2013 1,456,859.60 6,500.00 10/21/2013 6,500.00 0.00
12/31/2013 306,369.00 4,875.00 01/28/2014 4,875.00 0.00
193,375.00 193,375.00 0.00
Note 1: The US Trustee indicated that the 1st Quarter of 2012 fees were not paid in full due to additional disbursements. These

additional disbursements were in fact intercompany transfers from East-West Bank. The disbursement otal was updated,

Desc

however the US Trustee's office indicated that the interest that had accrued while there was a difference in total disbursements
($53.05) would not be waived and was paid on 2/27/2013. However, the statement for the 1st Quarter of 2013 showing
estimated fees indicated that the amount was indeed waived. After applying the interest check to the 1st Quarter 2013

fees, the balance remaining was $6,446,95 which was paid on 4/22/2013
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VII. SCHEDULE OF COMPENSATION PAID TO INSIDERS

Name of Insider

Date of distribution*

Authorized Gross Compensation

Gross Compensation
Paid During the
Month

INONE

VIIl. SCHEDULE OF OTHER AMOUNTS PAID TO INSIDERS

Name of Insider

Date of Order
Authorizing
Compensation*

Description

Amount Paid During
the Month

NONE

* The expiration of the 15 day period following the service of the Notices of Insider Compensatian.
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IX. PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT

(ACCRUAL BASIS ONLY)
Current Month Cumulative Post-Petition
Revenue
Reim to EFI from property sales (Itemize) 217,740.15 29,794,314
Interest Income 2,483.89 120,995
Other - 44,806
Total | 220,224.04 | 29,960,115 |
Operating Expenses:
Insurance Expense 491.20 83,878
Advertising Expense - 353
Internet Webpage Service - 4,006
Bank Service Charges 222.05 17,758
Document Shredding - 126
Document Storage 8,492.16 61,671
Lease Expense - 6,541
Maintenance / Service Contracts - 36,539
Misc. Office Expenses 68,944
Cleaning Expense - 2,375
Computer Expense - 1,714
Office Supplies - 594
Rent Expense - 39,774
Software Expense - 4,359
Shipping Expense - 55
Utilities - 3,581
Payroll Expense 188.45 78,111
Payroll Taxes - 13,520
Tax- State of California - 14,845
Total Operating Expenses | 9,393.89 | 438,743 |
Net Gain/(Loss) from Operations | 210,830.15 | 29,521,372 |
Non-Operating Income:
Income from REO properties - 677,501
Misc. Receipts (Itemize) - 603,968
Total Non-Operating income | -] 1,281,469 |
Non-Operating Expenses:
Expenses for NON-REO properties - 8,827
Expenses for REO properties 245,834.18 8,537,179
Legal & Professional Expenses (Itemize) 114,528.36 24,691,920
Uncollectible Debt - 6,379,788
Interest Expense - 8,323
Other (Itemize) 4,875.00 536,476
Prior Period Adjustments - (4,769,302)
Total Non-Operating Expenses | 365,237.54 | 35,393,210 |
NET INCOME/(LOSS) [ (154,407.39)] (4,590,369.78)|
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Main Document

ITEMIZATION OF REIMBURSEMENTS TO EFl FROM PROPERTY SALES - REVENUE

Page 40 of 60

Page 31 of 46

L Loan Reimbursement Amount
[B113-06 7,958.25
IB117-06 306.70
|[B191-05 10 B272.05, B455-04 43,908.65
[B236-06 156,434.55
118339-03 6,025.49
|iB340-03 1,980.90
[1B341-03 1,121.61
217,740.15
ITEMIZATION OF MISCELLANEQUS RECEIPTS - NON QPERATING
Date
mm/dd/yyyy Check Number Payer Purpose Amount
0
ITEMIZATION OF LEGAL AND PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES - NON OPERATING
Date
mm/dd/yyyy Check Number Payee or DIP account Purpose Amount
12/31/2013 accrued T)evelupment Specialist, Inc. Financial advisors to trustee 24,400
12/31/2013 accrued Berkeley Research Group Accountants to trustee 29,800
12/3172013 accrued Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl & Jones Counsel to trustee 10,520
12/31/2013 accrued Berkeley Research Group - Trustee Trustee for EFI 16,500
12/31/2013 accrued SILM, LLP Special counsel fo trustee 8,400
1/31/2014 accrued Central Coast Real Estate Services December 2013 invoices 11,877
1/8/2014 300949 Central Coast Real Estate Services January 2013 invoices 8,407
172372014 300936 Omni Managemend Tnv. 1392, 1393 4,725
i 114,528
ITEMIZATION OF MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES - NON OPERATING
Date
mm/ddyyyy Check Number Payee or DIP account Purpose Amount
1/27/2014] 300973 US Trustee 4th Quarter 2013 U.S. Trustee fees 4,875
4,875
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X. BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS Current Month End
Current Assets:
Cash 7,788,231

Accounts Receivable -
Accounts Receivable: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts -
Other Current Receivable (Advances for Clients) 56,227

EFI - lInvestment B107-06 --1.229 50,000
EFMF - Loss Res Investment--1.2145 140,000
Line of Credit Investments-1.2837 135,400
Loan Rec-Tempelton Products 459,246
Pending Cap-Computer -
Borrower Receivables 1,697
Total Current Assets [ 8,630,800 |
Property Plant & Equipment (Net of depreciation) I 3,768 |
Other Assets (Net of Amortization):
Goodwill
Other Intangibles
Other (ltemize)
Deposits _—
Payment Bond for San Luis Obispo County 10,594
Prepaid Insurance -
Suspense - Other
Total Other Assets { 10,554 |
TOTAL ASSETS { 8,645,162.23 |
LIABILITIES
Post-Petition Liabilities:
Accounts Payable 8,632
Accrued Liabilities 708,737
Post petition Sales Proceeds Held for Future distribution 4,057,149
Post petition Sales Proceeds Owed to EFMF -
Post petition Receipts Held for future distribution 710,471
Income Taxes Payable -
Total Post-Petition Liabilities | 5,484,989 |
Pre-Petition Liabilities:
Secured Liabilities
Priority Liabilities
Unsecured Liabilities:
Accounts Payable 1,406,176
401(K) Match (340
Heritage Oaks Bank - LOC 116,125
Loss on Credit Line Investment (28,470)
Investor Settlement Claims 103,356,185 [1] .
Vehicle Loans 26,612
Total Pre-Petition Liabilities I 104,876,288 |
TOTAL LIABILITIES [ 110,361,277 |
EQUITY:
Pre-Petition Owners® Equity (93,630,902)
Total Shareholder Accounts (3,494,843)
Filing to date Income / (loss) {4,590,370)
TOTAL EQUITY | (101,716,115)|
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY i 8,645,162.23 |

{1] The amount listed under Investor Settlement Claims represents to total claims as of 1/31/14
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X1 QUESTIONNAIRE

No  Yes

1. Hasthe Trustes made any payments ox its pre-petition unsecured debt, except as have been authorized by the court?
1€ "Yeg", explain below: X

2. Has the Trustee during this reporting perivd provided compensation or remuneration to eny officers, directors,
principals, or other insiders without appropriate authorization? 1f "Yes”, explain below: No Yes

3. State what progress was made during the reposting period toward filing a plan of reorganization?

The EFI Trustee has sold the vast majority of properties which have conte into the estate’s possession via foredosure on
defeulted notes and deeds of trust.  The following is a current summary of adtivity to date:

The EFl Trustez (s reviewing and atsessing the remalning properties, some of which likely have significant vahie which can
ultimately be raalized by investors with an interest therein and by the estate, to determine when promasat of 2 plan of
Hquidatlon will ba feastble and advisable.

]

4. Describe potential futare developments which may have a significant impact on the case:
The timing of a plan will Iargely depend on whether and when those remaining properties with significant patential value

tan be sold, and whether the benefits of the Bankruptey Code and the auspices of the Bankruptcy Caurt ane necessary in
order to maximize such value.

5. Atnch copies of all Orders granting relief from the sutomatic stay that were entered during the reporting pesiod.
None ‘

Did you receive any exempt income this month, which is not set forth In the operating report? If "Yes", please set
forth the smounts and sources of the income below,

5. No Yes
X
1, Thomas P, Jeremiassen, Chapter 11 Trustee, declare under penalty of perjury that I have fully read and understood
the foregaing Trustee operating seport and that the information contained hereln is tie and complets to the best of

my knowledge. / _
Diate ' Trustee &~
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Attachments to January 2014 EFI Monthly Operating Report

1) Summary of Trust Account Cash Activity — January 2014

Note: Although these accounts are denominated as trust accounts, the estate reserves its
rights to assert that all or part of these funds are the property of the estate.

Desc
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I. CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
6. Construction Account

. TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR BUSINESS ACCOUNT REPORTS 29,889.51
. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR BUSINESS 26,792.06
ACCOUNT REPORTS
. BEGINNING BALANCE: | 3,097.45 |
. RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD: 15.00 |
Transfer from other Trustee accounts 15.00
Receipts from miscellaneous refunds 0.00
Interest
. BALANCE: | 3,112.45 |

. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD

Transfers to Other Trustee Accounts (from page 2) 658.39
Disbursements (from page 2) 0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD: | 658.39 |
. ENDING BALANCE: || 2,454.06 II
Construction Account Number(s): **%1066
Union Bank
Depository Name & Location: Los Angeles, CA 90017
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TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FROM EWB CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNT FOR CURRENT PERIOD

Main Document

Page 46 of 60

Date Check *Amount **Amount
mm/ddfyyyy | Number Payee or DIP account Purpose Transferred | Disbursed Amount
01/27/2014{ACH _ |Union Bank Bank Service Fee 15.00 15.00
01/09/2014 | Transfer [***1831 Transfer re; B236-06 643.39 643.39
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD: 643.39 15.00 658.39
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Construction Account

BANK RECONCILIATION
Bank statement Date: 1/31/2014 Balance on Statement: $2,454.06
Plus deposits in transit (a):
Deposit Date Deposit Amount

TOTAL DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT r 0.00 |
Less Outstanding Checks (a):

Check Number Check Date Check Amount
TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS: I 0.00 |
Bank Statement Adjustments:
Explanation Of AQJUStENts- o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeantieens s ssrere e e e e
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE @ 01-31-2014 $2,454.06|
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EME i Page | of
UnionBank OF ACCO UN\INaT'”s Document  Page 48 of 60 8% C¢ rerate FINANCIALING

UNION BANK Siarement Number: 966
TRUSTEE SERVICES 0213 1/1/14.1/31/14
POST OFFICE BOX 513840
LOS ANGELES CA 90051-3840
Customer Inguiries
800.669.8661
Thank you for banking with us
since 2008

CY30M OM 0000

ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC, DEBTOR
THOMAS JEREMIASSEN, TRUSTEE

CASE #9:08-11457

2049 CENTURY PARK EAST STE 2525

LOS ANGELES CA 90067

B Conveniently access account information and key online services with the Mobile Business Center
from Union Bank. Go fo m.unionbank.com on your smartphone o check balances, initiate fransfers,
and approve wires secursly. You can also manage stops and raturns as well as view and make
decisions on Positive Pay exceptions. To learn more, call your Ireasury relationship manager or
contact Treasury Monagement Sales at 800-883-02835.

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY Account Number: [JJJlSss

Days in stalement period: 31 T

Beginning balance on 1/1 $ 3,097.45

Toial Credits 15.00

Other credits and adjustments [ 1} 15.00
Total Debits -658.39
Other debits, fees and adjusiments { 2 | 658,39 .

Ending Balance on 1/31 $ 2,454,046

CREDITS

Other credits and adjustments .
pqra Oascription . : . Rekaronce o - AM
1/17  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99350704 § 15.00

DEBITS

Other debits, faes and adjustments . . L
Date Description Rofarsnce Amount
1/9 TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351203 % 643.39
1/27  BANK SERVICES FEE (CHK] 00266624 . . 1500

2 Other debits, fees and adjustments Total amount $ $58.39

DAILY LEDGER BALANCE ‘
Date Ledger Bulanes  Date Lody or Balance  Dole . Ledger Batance
1/1-1/8 $ 3,097.45 1/17-1/26 $ 2,46%9.06 $
1/91/16 2,454.06 1/271/31 2,454.06

=)
8
g
8
3
:
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Main Document

Page 49 of 60

I. CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

EW Construction Account Number(s):

EW Construction

. TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR REPORTS 357,395.08
. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR ACCOUNT REPORTS 26,653.26
. BEGINNING BALANCE: | 330,741.82 |
. RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD: 0.00 |

Transfers from Other Trustee Accounts 0.00

Deposits 0.00
. BALANCE: | 330,741.82 |
. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD:

Transfers to Other Trustee Accounts (from page 2) 0.00

Disbursements (from page 2) 0.00 0.00 |
. ENDING BALANCE: || 330,741.82 ||

54-00001100

East-West Bank

Depository Name & Location:

9300 Flair Drive Suite 106

El Monte, CA 91731

Page 38 of 46
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‘l?b] +Main Document  Page 50 of 60 irect ingquiries to:
U FASTWEST BANKanDocument  Pag Dirogtingules 1
9300 Flair Drive Suite 106

El Monte CA 91731 ACCOUNT STATEMERT

Page 1 of 1
STARTING DATE: January 01, 2014
ENDING DATE: January 31, 2014

Total days in statement period: 31
* 100

{0
o—r—— oz 02 Have your payc'h'éci.( 'deboslted safely aﬁd )
BK. ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC | quickly with Direct Deposit. it saves youa
THOMAS JEREMIASSEN, TRUSTEE | trip to the bank and your money will be
CASE #08-11457 deposited to you account electronically.
CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNT Simply provide our routing number
2049 CENTURY PARK E SUITE 2525 322070381 and your account number to
—— LOS ANGELES CA 90087 the payroll department of your company,
Trustee Checking
Account number _1 100 Beginning balance $330,741.82
Low balance $330,741.82 Total additions (ol .00
Average balance $330,741.82 Total subtractions to) .00

Ending balance $330,741.82
** No activity this statement period **

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

Total for Total
this period year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Totél Returned Item Fees $0.00 3000

B
[l H

3409 rev 05-10
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Main Document  Page 51 of 60

I. CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
7. Loan Servicing Account

. TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR BUSINESS ACCOUNT REPORTS 15,103.40
. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR BUSINESS 124.97
ACCOUNT REPORTS
. BEGINNING BALANCE: | 14,978.43 |
. RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD: 21.57 |
Transfer from other Trustee accounts 21.57
Interest 0.00
. BALANCE: | 15,000.00 |
. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD
Transfers to Other Trustee Accounts (from page 2) 14,352.67
Disbursements (from page 2) 22.27
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD: | 14,374.94 |
. ENDING BALANCE: — 625.06 ]
Loan Servicing Account Number(s): **%¥1058
Union Bank
Depository Name & Location: Los Angeles, CA 90017

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Page 41 of 46
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Main Document

Page 52 of 60

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS FROM UBOC LOAN SERVICING ACCOUNT FOR CURRENT PERIOD

Date Check *Amount +FAmount
mm/dd/yyyy | Number Payee or DIP account Purpose Transferred | Disbursed Amount
01/16/2014| Transfer [***1891 Transfer re: B236-06 14,352.67 14,352.67
01/27/2014]ACH Union Bank Bank Service Fee 22.27 22.27
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD: 14,352.67 22.27 14,374.94

Page 42 of 46
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Main Document  Page 53 of 60

Business Account

BANK RECONCILIATION
Bank statement Date: 1/31/2014 Balance on Statemeni: $625.06
Plus deposits in transit (a):
Deposit Date Deposit Amount
TOTAL DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 0.00 |
Less Outstanding Checks (a):
Check Number Check Date Check Amount

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 0.00 |
Bank Statement Adjustments:

EXPlanaton Of A U entS e meetaaaeeme e e ereneeaeeneans
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE @ 01-31-2014 $625.06|

Page 43 of 46
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h Unlongank %SZ%E%{%Document Page 54 of 60 Al

Form 3400 (0672012}

FSC

OF AcCCO

UNION BANK
TRUSTEE SERVICES 6213
POST OFFICE BOX 513840

LOS ANGELES CA 90051-3840

CY30M OM 0000

ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC,
THOMAS JEREMIASSEN, TRUSTEE
CASE #9:08-11457

2049 CENTURY PARK EAST STE 2525
LOS ANGELES CA 90067

ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC
Stolement Number: I 958
1/1/14.1/31/14

Customer Inquiries
800.669-8661

Thank you for banking with us
since 2008

DEBTOR

M Conveniently access account information and key online services with the Mobile Business Center
from Union Bank. Go to m.unionbank.com on your smartphone fo check balances, inifiate transfers,
and approve wires secursly. You can also manage stops and returns as well os view and make
decisions on Positive Pay exceptions. To learn mors, call your treasury relationship manager or

contact Treasury Management Sales at 800-863-02835.

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING SUMMARY Account Mumber: [J 258

Days in statement paiod: 31

Beginning balance on 1/1 $ 14,978.43

Total Cradits 21.57

Other credits and adjusiments | 1) 21.57
Total Debits -14,374.94
Other debits, fees and odjusiments ( 2 ) -14,374.94

Ending Balance on 1/31 $ 625.06

CREDITS

Other credils and adjustments —
Dats___Description _Reforence —Amoun)
1/17  TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99350708 § 21.57

DEBITS

Other debits, fees and adjustments . ,
Date Deascriplion Reference ) __Amount
1/9 TELEPHONE TRANSFER 99351201 § 14,352.67
1/27  BANK SERVICES FEE [CHK) 90266623 _ 22.27

2 Other debits, fees and adjustments Tetal amount $ 14,374.94

DAILY LEDGER BALANCE
Data ladger Bolancs  Dale ledger Balance  Date _{edger Balance
1/1.1/8 $ 14,978.43 1/17-1/26 $ 647.33 $
1/9-1/16 62576 1/27-1/31 625.06

MIX

Papsr trom
respaniible sources

wwcoy  FSC® G103380



Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc
Main Document  Page 55 of 60
I. CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
EW Loan Servicing

. TOTAL RECEIPTS PER ALL PRIOR REPORTS 134,118.18
. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS PER ALL PRIOR ACCOUNT REPORTS 0.00
. BEGINNING BALANCE: | 134,118.18 |
. RECEIPTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD: 0.00 |

Transfers from Other Trustee Accounts 0.00

Deposits 0.00
. BALANCE: [ 134,118.18 |
. LESS: TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS DURING CURRENT PERIOD

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD:

Transfers to Other Trustee Accounts (from page 2) 0.00

Disbursements (from page 2) 0.00 0.00 I
. ENDING BALANCE: || 134,118.18 ||

EW Loan Servicing Account Number(s): 54-00001093

East-West Bank
Depository Name & Location: 9300 Flair Drive Suite 106

El Monte, CA 91731

Page 44 of 46



Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18 Desc

nD Direct inquiries to:
I EASTWEST BANKManRogyment  Page 56 of 60 568 895-8650
9300 Flair Drive Suite 106

El Monte CA 91731 ACCOUNT STATEMENT

Page 1 of 1
STARTING DATE: January 01, 2014
ENDING DATE: January 31, 2014

Total days in statemen riod: 31
WIO%

{0
av—— 0z 02 Have your paycheck deposited safely and
BK. ESTATE OF ESTATE FINANCIAL INC quicidy with Direct Deposit. |t saves you a
THOMAS JEREMIASSEN, TRUSTEE trip to the bank and your money will be
CASE #08-11457 deposited to you account electronically.
LOAN SERVICING Simply provide our routing number
2049 CENTURY PARK E SUITE 2525 322070381 and your account number to
r—— LOS ANGELES CA 90067 the payroll depariment of your company.
Trustee Checking
Account number I 003 Beginning balance $134,118.18
Low balance $134,118.18 Total additions {0 .00
Average balance $134,118.18 Total subtractions {o) .00
Ending balance $134,118.18

** No activity this statement period **

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

Total for  Total .

this period ‘ year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 ) o $000
Total Returned ltem Fees $000 - _ . . $0.00W

@ 330

3409 rav 05-10
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Main Document  Page 57 of 60

PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT

| am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is:
10100 Santa Monica Boulevard, 13" Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90067

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitied (specify): ESTATE FINANCIAL INC. MONTHLY
OPERATING REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING JANUARY, 2014 will be served or was served (a) on the
judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner stated below:

1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): Pursuant to controlling
General Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the
document. On (date) 3/31/2014, | checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding
and determined that the following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the
email addresses stated below:

X Service information continued on attached page

2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:

On (date) March 31, 2014, | served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this
bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the
United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a
declaration that mailing to the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE (ND)
Office of The United States Trustee
Attn: Brian Fitipaldi

915 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1850

Los Angeles, California 90017

[IService information continued on attached page

3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state
method for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date) March 31
2014, | served the following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who
consented in writing to such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows. Listing the judge
here constitutes a declaration that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later
than 24 hours after the document is filed.

Via Federal Express

The Honorable Robin Riblet
United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California
1415 State Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

[IService information continued on attached page
| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

March 31, 2014 Nancy H. Brown /s/ Nancy H. Brown

Date Printed Name Signature

DOCS_LA:263534.2 46346/001



Case 9:08-bk-11457-RR Doc 2607 Filed 03/31/14 Entered 03/31/14 08:14:18
Main Document

1. SERVED VIA NEF

William C Beall will@beallandburkhardt.com,
carissa@beallandburkhardt.com

Mark Bradshaw mbradshaw@shbllp.com,
sswartzell@shbllp.com

Martin J Brill mjb@lnbrb.com
James L Brunello kateover66@yahoo.com

Christopher Celentino ccelentino@foley.com,
cburke@foley.com

Jerome S Cohen jsc@jscbklaw.com
Caroline Djang crd@jmbm.com

Joseph A Eisenberg jae@jmbm.com,
vr@jmbm.com;tgeher@jmbm.com;bt@jmbm.com;as5@jmb
m.com

John D. Faucher jdf@johndfaucher.com,
FaucherECF@gmail.com

Brian D Fittipaldi brian fittipaldi@usdoj.gov
John W Fricks jfricks@ogdenfricks.com
Larry W Gabriel , nfields@ebg-law.com

Larry W Gabriel |gabriel@ebg-law.com, nfields@ebg-
law.com

Jon F Gauthier , kkingsley@mftb.com

Thomas M Geher tmg@jmbm.com,
we | @jmbm.com;fe3@jmbm.com

Philip J Giles ecfcacb@piteduncan.com

David Gould dgould@gglawllp.com

Matthew Grimshaw mgrimshaw@blakeleyllp.com
Jacqueline A Gruber ecfcacb@piteduncan.com

Steven T Gubner sgubner@ebg-law.com, ecf@ebg-law.com
Ralph P Guenther rguenther@montereylaw.com

Asa S Hami ahami@sulmeyerlaw.com,
agonzalez@sulmeyerlaw.com;agonzalez@ecf.inforuptcy.com
;ahami@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Thomas P Jeremiassen (TR) tjeremiassen@brg-expert.com
David A Juhnke docket@sjlmlaw.com

Brian M Kandel brian kandel@bookandbook.com

Jeffrey L Kandel jkandel@pszjlaw.com

Lewis R Landau LLandau@HorganRosen.com

rene Lastreto rl2@lrplaw.net

Erica T Loftis bknotice@rcolegal.com

John T. Madden jmadden@katzyoon.com

Samuel R Maizel smaizel@pszjlaw.com,
smaizel@pszjlaw.com

Daniel M McGee dan@mcgeez.net
Frank F McGinn ffm@bostonbusinessiaw.com

DOCS_LA:263534.2 46346/001
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Alexis M McGinness amm(@jmbm.com,
vi@jmbm.com;fc3@jmbm.com

Krikor J Meshefejian kim@inbrb.com
Dawn A Messick dmessick@foley.com

Craig Millet cmillet@gibsondunn.com,
perawford@gibsondunn.com;cmillet@gibsondunn.com

Jennifer L Nelson jlnelson@reedsmith.com

Jeffrey P Nolan jnolan@pszjlaw.com

Robert B Orgel rorgel@pszjlaw.com, rorgel@pszjlaw.com
David M Poitras dpoitras@jmbm.com, bt@jmbm.com
Kelly M Raftery bknotice@mccarthyholthus.com

Dean G Rallis drallis@afrct.com, beruz@afret.com

Edwin J Rambuski edwin@rambuskilaw.com,
edwin@rambuskilaw.com

Edwin ] Rambuski edwin@rambuskilaw.com,
edwin@rambuskilaw.com

Paul F Ready tamara@farmerandready.com,
emily@farmerandready.com

John P Reitman jreitman@lgbfirm.com,
marizaga@Igbfirm.com;rmartin-
patterson@lgbfirm.com;kalandy@]gbfirm.com;echulpaeff@!
gbfirm.com;levans@lgbfirm.com

Christopher O Rivas crivas@reedsmith.com
Martha E Romero Romero@mromerolawfirm.com

Yonaton M Rosenzweig yoni.rosenzweig@kattenlaw.com,
ecf.lax.docket@kattenlaw.com

John D Schlotter ecfmail@aclawllp.com

Evan D Smiley esmiley@wgllp.com, msciesinski@wgllp.com
Robyn B Sokol ecf@ebg-law.com, rsokol@ebg-law.com
Peter Susi kim@susigura.com, peter@susigura.com

Cathy Ta cathy.ta@bbklaw.com,
Arthur Johnston@bbklaw.com;lisa.spencer@bbklaw.com

Bill Taylor ecfnotices@4stechnologies.com

United States Trustee (ND) ustpregion16.nd.ecf@usdoj.gov
Darlene C Vigil cdcaecf@bdfgroup.com

Marshall C Wallace mwallace@allenmatkins.com

Kristin S Webb bknotice@rcolegal.com

Corey R Weber ecf@ebg-law.com, cweber@ebg-law.com
Edward T Weber bknotice@rcolegal.com

Katherine M Windler kwindler@verizon.net

Jennifer C Wong bknotice@mccarthyholthus.com

Kelly A Woodruff kwoodruff@fbm.com

Jonathan R Zeko jzeko@grantandzeko.com
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Main Document  Page 59 of 60

PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT

| am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is:
10100 Santa Monica Boulevard, 13" Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90067

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled (specify): ESTATE FINANCIAL INC. MONTHLY
OPERATING REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING JANUARY, 2014 will be served or was served (a) on the
judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner stated below:

1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): Pursuant to controlling
General Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the
document. On (date) 3/31/2014, | checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding
and determined that the following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the
email addresses stated below:

X Service information continued on attached page

2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL:

On (date) March 31, 2014, | served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this
bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the
United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a
declaration that mailing to the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE (ND)
Office of The United States Trustee
Attn: Brian Fitipaldi

915 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1850

Los Angeles, California 90017

[IService information continued on attached page

3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state
method for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date) March 31
2014, | served the following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who
consented in writing to such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows. Listing the judge
here constitutes a declaration that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later
than 24 hours after the document is filed.

Via Federal Express

The Honorable Robin Riblet
United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California
1415 State Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

[IService information continued on attached page
| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

March 31, 2014 Nancy H. Brown /s/ Nancy H. Brown

Date Printed Name Signature

DOCS_LA:263534.2 46346/001
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Main Document

1. SERVED VIA NEF

William C Beall will@beallandburkhardt.com,
carissa@beallandburkhardt.com

Mark Bradshaw mbradshaw@shbllp.com,
sswartzell@shbllp.com

Martin J Brill mjb@Inbrb.com
James L Brunello kateover66@yahoo.com

Christopher Celentino ccelentino@foley.com,
cburke@foley.com

Jerome S Cohen jsc@jscbklaw.com
Caroline Djang crd@jmbm.com

Joseph A Eisenberg jae@jmbm.com,
vr@jmbm.com;tgeher@jmbm.com;bt@jmbm.com;ass@jmb
m.com

John D. Faucher jdf@johndfaucher.com,
FaucherECF@gmail.com

Brian D Fittipaldi brian. fittipaldi@usdoj.gov
John W Fricks jfricks@ogdenfricks.com
Larry W Gabriel , nfields@ebg-law.com

Larry W Gabriel Igabriel@ebg-law.com, nfields@ebg-
law.com

Jon F Gauthier , kkingsley@mftb.com

Thomas M Geher tmg@jmbm.com,
wel@jmbm.com;fc3@jmbm.com

Philip J Giles ecfcacb@piteduncan.com

David Gould dgould@gglawlip.com

Matthew Grimshaw mgrimshaw@blakeleyllp.com
Jacqueline A Gruber ecfcach@piteduncan.com

Steven T Gubner sgubner@ebg-law.com, ecf@ebg-law.com
Ralph P Guenther rguenther@montereylaw.com

Asa S Hami ahami@sulmeyerlaw.com,
agonzalez@sulmeyerlaw.com;agonzalez@ecf.inforuptcy.com
;ahami@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Thomas P Jeremiassen (TR) tjeremiassen@brg-expert.com
David A Juhnke docket@sjlmlaw.com

Brian M Kandel brian.kandel@bookandbook.com

Jeffrey L Kandel jkandel@pszjlaw.com

Lewis R Landau LLandau@HorganRosen.com

rene Lastreto rl2@Irplaw.net

Erica T Loftis bknotice@rcolegal.com

John T. Madden jmadden@katzyoon.com

Samuel R Maizel smaizel@pszjlaw.com,
smaizel@pszjlaw.com

Daniel M McGee dan@mcgeez.net
Frank F McGinn ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com
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Alexis M McGinness amm@jmbm.com,
vr@jmbm.com;fc3@jmbm.com

Krikor J Meshefejian kjm@Inbrb.com
Dawn A Messick dmessick@foley.com

Craig Millet cmillet@gibsondunn.com,
pcrawford@gibsondunn.com;cmillet@gibsondunn.com

Jennifer L Nelson jinelson@reedsmith.com

Jeffrey P Nolan jnolan@pszjlaw.com

Robert B Orgel rorgel@pszjlaw.com, rorgel@pszjlaw.com
David M Poitras dpoitras@jmbm.com, bt@jmbm.com
Kelly M Raftery bknotice@mccarthyholthus.com

Dean G Rallis drallis@afrct.com, bcruz@afrct.com

Edwin J Rambuski edwin@rambuskilaw.com,
edwin@rambuskilaw.com

Edwin J Rambuski edwin@rambuskilaw.com,
edwin@rambuskilaw.com

Paul F Ready tamara@farmerandready.com,
emily@farmerandready.com

John P Reitman jreitman@Igbfirm.com,
marizaga@Ilgbfirm.com;rmartin-
patterson@Igbfirm.com;kalandy@Igbfirm.com;echulpaeff@I
gbfirm.com;levans@Igbfirm.com

Christopher O Rivas crivas@reedsmith.com
Martha E Romero Romero@mromerolawfirm.com

Yonaton M Rosenzweig yoni.rosenzweig@Kkattenlaw.com,
ecf.lax.docket@kattenlaw.com

John D Schlotter ecfmail@aclawllp.com

Evan D Smiley esmiley@wgllp.com, msciesinski@wgllp.com
Robyn B Sokol ecf@ebg-law.com, rsokol@ebg-law.com
Peter Susi kim@susigura.com, peter@susigura.com

Cathy Ta cathy.ta@bbklaw.com,
Arthur.Johnston@bbklaw.com;lisa.spencer@bbklaw.com

Bill Taylor ecfnotices@4stechnologies.com

United States Trustee (ND) ustpregion16.nd.ecf@usdoj.gov
Darlene C Vigil cdcaecf@bdfgroup.com

Marshall C Wallace mwallace@allenmatkins.com

Kristin S Webb bknotice@rcolegal.com

Corey R Weber ecf@ebg-law.com, cweber@ebg-law.com
Edward T Weber bknotice@rcolegal.com

Katherine M Windler kwindler@verizon.net

Jennifer C Wong bknotice@mccarthyholthus.com

Kelly A Woodruff kwoodruff@fbm.com

Jonathan R Zeko jzeko@grantandzeko.com



